PRINTED: 05/13/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUC  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		495426	B. WING _			11/	13/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MULBERRY CREEK NURSING AND REHAB CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, C 300 BLUE RIDGE ST MARTINSVILLE, V		•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH (	VIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B EFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E	00			
		nergency Preparedness Survey was conducted and offsite					
	•	bstantial compliance with 42 equirement for Long-Term					
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	S	F	00			
	Control Survey was of 11/10/2020 and offsit Corrections are requirements. Corrections are control of the contro	te 11/12-11/13/2020.  ired for compliance with 42  al Long Term Care  ctions are not required for  30 of 42 CFR Part 483					
F 842 SS=D	158 at the time of the onsite portion of the staff were positive for conference on 11/13, had tested positive for recovered for a total residents. No further The survey sample of Residents #1, #2, an Resident Records - I CFR(s): 483.20(f)(5).  §483.20(f)(5) Reside (i) A facility may not be resident-identifiable to	dentifiable Information, 483.70(i)(1)-(5)  Int-identifiable information. The release information that is to the public. The release information that is	F 8	42			12/15/20
I ABORATORY I		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 11/30/2020

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		495426	B. WING	<del></del>		1/13/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MULBERRY CREEK NURSING AND REHAB CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 BLUE RIDGE STREET MARTINSVILLE, VA 24112		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE ADDEDICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	agrees not to use or except to the extent to do so.  §483.70(i) Medical re §483.70(i)(1) In acceprofessional standar must maintain medicathat are- (i) Complete; (ii) Accurately docum (iii) Readily accessib (iv) Systematically of §483.70(i)(2) The farall information contaregardless of the for records, except when (i) To the individual, representative where (ii) Required by Law (iii) For treatment, paragraph operations, as permix with 45 CFR 164.50 (iv) For public health neglect, or domestic activities, judicial and law enforcement pur purposes, research medical examiners, a serious threat to he by and in compliance §483.70(i)(3) The face	ontract under which the agent disclose the information the facility itself is permitted  ecords. Ordance with accepted and and practices, the facility cal records on each resident  nented; ole; and rganized  cility must keep confidential ined in the resident's records, m or storage method of the n release isor their resident e permitted by applicable law; ; ayment, or health care itted by and in compliance	F 84			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
	495426		B. WING _		11/	13/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MULBERRY CREEK NURSING AND REHAB CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 300 BLUE RIDGE STREET MARTINSVILLE, VA 24112		-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	for- (i) The period of ti (ii) Five years from there is no require (iii) For a minor, 3 legal age under S §483.70(i)(5) The (i) Sufficient inform (ii) A record of the (iii) The comprehe provided; (iv) The results of and resident revie determinations co (v) Physician's, no professional's pro (vi) Laboratory, ra services reports a This REQUIREMI by: Based on staff in and facility docum failed to maintain 3 residents, Resid The findings inclu The facility staff fa EHR (electronic h information regard Residents EHR in COVID-19 test of facility and failed identify the type of	me required by State law; or in the date of discharge when ement in State law; or years after a resident reaches tate law.  medical record must containmation to identify the resident; resident's assessments; ensive plan of care and services any preadmission screening we evaluations and inducted by the State; arse's, and other licensed gress notes; and diology and other diagnostic is required under §483.50. ENT is not met as evidenced terview, clinical record review, nent review, the facility staff accurate clinical records for 3 of dents #1, #2, and #3.  ded:  alied to ensure Resident #1's ealth record) only included ding this Resident. The cluded the results of a an employee from another to accurately document and if isolation required for and #3. These 3 residents had	F8	The results of the positive removed from Resident's # Resident #1, #2 and #3 who COVID positive have the concept documented in the An audit was completed for days to ensure COVID positive have been uploaded to the Current positive COVID resident to be affected documentation of the drople Medical Record staff will be the Director of Nursing/des	o are currently prect isolation e EHR.  the past 30 itive results correct EHR.  sidents have by inaccurate et isolation.	

OLIVILIV	O I OIT WEDION THE G	WEDIO/ ND CEITTIOEC				CIVID IVC	7. 0000 000 1
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	495426		B. WING			11/13/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MULBERRY CREEK NURSING AND REHAB CENTER				30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 BLUE RIDGE STREET IARTINSVILLE, VA 24112		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	Facility Policy titled, Is Transmission Based this policy read in par COVID-19 positive wisolation"  1. For Resident #1, the results of a COVID-19 another facility into the and failed to consiste isolation this resident tested positive for COResident #1's EHR in COVID-19.  Section C (cognitive properties of the covident with an ARD (assess 10/13/2020 included mental status) summa possible 15 points.  The surveyor reviewed 11/12 and 11/13/2020 included the results of the conformal status on 09/04/2020 of an example of the company of the company of the country of the company of the c	solation Categories of Precautions. Under droplet, t, "Residents who are ill be placed in droplet  the facility staff scanned the the facility staff sca	F	842	ensuring the correct medical informatic is uploaded to the correct EHR. In addition, licensed nurses will be educated by the Director of Nursing/designee on the new isolation template in the EHR for COVID positivisolation to indicate the droplet isolation. Medical Records staff will monitor five charts per nursing unit per week to ensure the covided to the correct EHR.  Director of Nursing/designee will monitor COVID positive isolation documentation times weekly to ensure the proper isolation (droplet) is documented in the EHR.  The results of the monitoring will be discussed and reviewed at the monthly QAPI committee meeting. Once the committee determines the problem no longer exists, monitoring will occur on random basis.  The Chief Executive Officer/Director on Nursing is responsible for implementation of this plan of correction.	e n. sure tor on 5	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495426	B. WING _			11/13/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MULBERRY CREEK NURSING AND REHAB CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 BLUE RIDGE STREET MARTINSVILLE, VA 24112		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	that the nursing state document that this isolation. Part of the documented this reand others had documented the sone on contact and DON (director of notice issue regarding the someone from corplab results into the that deleted out of 2. For Resident #2 consistently documented the sone of the reasident was on. The Tool of the reassessment with an a BIMS summary spoints.  Resident #2's EHR "Isolation Shift Documents of the read, "White Isolation Shift Documents of the Isolation S	idents progress notes revealed aff failed to consistently resident was on droplet e nursing staff had esident was on contact isolation cumented this same resident d droplet isolation.  8:20 p.m., the administrator and ursing) were notified of the e lab results the DON stated corate had been scanning the EHRs and they would have	F8			
	type What level of require?" A random revealed that LPN	19. Question #3 read "Isolation isolation does this patient review of these documents #3 had consistently ct and droplet. LPN's #4 and				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY PLETED
		495426	B. WING _		<del> </del>	11/	/13/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MULBERRY CREEK NURSING AND REHAB CENTER				300 BI	TADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  LUE RIDGE STREET  FINSVILLE, VA 24112	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			H DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU			BE.	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	#5 had varied betwee and droplet. LPN #2 only.  A review of the reside that the nursing staff shifts that the reside and other shifts had resident was on conditions.  3. For Resident #3, to consistently docume resident was on. Thi COVID-19 during the Resident #3's EHR in COVID-19. This facil residents positive test assessment with an a BIMS summary so points.  Resident #3's EHR in titled, "Isolation Shift #2 on this form read infectious pathogen? staff had answered ("Isolation type What patient require?" A redocuments revealed documented that this droplet isolation and this resident was on	ents progress notes revealed had documented on some int was on contact isolation documented this same fact and droplet isolation.  The facility staff failed to int what type of isolation this is resident tested positive for exercise survey.  Included the diagnosis lity had received this is tresults on 11/12/2020.  Idents quarterly MDS  ARD of 08/20/2020 included one of 12 out of a possible 15  Included three documents  Documentation." Question  "What is the active  "To which the facility nursing covident of isolation does this eview of these three that on 11/12 LPN #3  Is resident was on contact and LPN #4 documented that contact isolation. On 11/13, I that this resident was on	F	342			
	This documentation	matched what the same					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		495426	B. WING _			1/13/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MULBERRY CREEK NURSING AND REHAB CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 300 BLUE RIDGE STREET MARTINSVILLE, VA 24112		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	On 11/13/2020 at 8:1 with LPN #3, this nur resident in the COVID and contact isolation PPE was worn. Whe "Isolation Shift Docur verbalized to the surdown menu. When a nursing staff just doostated she had not not marked both.  On 11/12/2020 at 3:2 DON were notified of the residents EHR's verbalized to the surfite COVID-19 unit wordship work with the staff like they were answering question aread, "Does the residents current	5 a.m., during an interview se verbalized that any D-19 unit was on both droplet //precautions and that full n asked if what was on the mentation" was typed LPN #3 veyor that this was a drop sked about some of the umenting contact LPN #3 oticed that and that they  20 p.m., the administrator and if the conflicting information in regarding isolation. The DON veyor that the residents on ere on droplet precautions.  22 p.m., during a phone administrator and DON, the resurveyor that they had and the staff stated they felt wring the question regarding isolation status by #1 on the form. This question dent have an active infection essible or epidemiologically is that have been acquired by irborne or droplet nich the staff had marked	F8	42		